FO M PTO 1595       Image: Control of Patients and Im	Petent and Trademark Oilice
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖬 Yes 😥 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
0 Assignment Li Merger	Street Address: 1 Maskit Street
L Security Agreement L Change of Name	Herzlia 46733 ISRAEL Clty:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 😀 Yes 💢 No
<ol> <li>A plication number(s) or patent number(s);</li> </ol>	
II this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/662,635 Additional numbers at	ttached? D Yes XXNo
Dock       t       No.:       1.4.643       Nonstantions of a standard	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
N'ame: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
hilemal Address: <u>EMPTRE_STATE_BUILDING</u>	凶 Enclosed
60th-FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any excess due)
Steet Address: <u>350 FIFTH AVENUE</u> SUITE 6024	8. Deposit account number: 08-1634
Cily:_ <u>NEW_YORK</u> Slate:_ <u>NY</u> ZIP:_ <u>1011</u> 8	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
	/
Ine original document. Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of November 2, 19 Signature or cover shoot/attachments, and documents
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	h required cover sheet information 5: * Trademarks, BoxAssignments 5 m, D.C. 20231
Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. <u>EM3667503344</u> )S on <u>Nov.2</u> , 1998 pursuant to 37 CFR/10/ by	Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an ecological objeck, may be charged on Dependent Acot. No. 08-1634

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RADLINX LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel having its principal office at 24 Raoul Wallenberg St., Ramat Hahayal, Tel-Aviv, Israel has adopted, used, is using and is the sole owner of the following patent for which an application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

PATENT

Application No.

Date

Apparatus and Methods 08/662,635 June 13, 1996 for Facsimile Transmission

WHEREAS, VocalTec Communications Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel having a principal office at 1 Maskit Street, Herzlia, 46733, Israel wishes to acquire said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and adequacy of which consideration are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said patent for the United States and any and all countries foreign thereto, including, but not limited to, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration for the said patent to said assignee.

mil 10,1998 Date:

ווקלטק תקשורת בע״ OCALTEC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. WINDOCS/VOCALTEC/AGMT-ENC/TS074104.DOC

RADLIN	Radu.
By:	RadLinx LTO
Name:	Gran Ziv
Title:	Receiver

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0362

**RECORDED: 11/02/1998**